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INSTRUCTION

1. The "PARTS CATALOG" collects 1.0t~3.5t A Series electrical four wheel forklift truck parts.

2.  Model, series Number, code Number of drawing and quantity should be given when ordering the spare parts.

3. Itis recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.

4. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes,

pleass consult with sales department of HANGCHA GROUP Co., Itd.

© 01/2014 HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.



H

> Contents

s ik N2 i
Item Description Serial No. Page
BN AL Part I Driving system 1-A
;Ellgllll gériz\jljiiéfystem 1.0t~3.5t 1-1
- 7 =l =y
I[izilg%l?z ngzrij/Jffa;l(};SZ 1.0t~1.8t 1-4
- 7 =l =y
I[izilg%l?s ngzrij/Jffa;l(};SZ 2.0t~3.5t 1-7
591144 gégjlj(i& 1.0t~1.8t 1-9
591155 fégzjlii& 2.0t~3.5t 1-12
591166 frzfsfnission gear box 1.0t~3.5t 1-15
R
Iigllgll?? IHZUrﬁat wheel 1.0t~1.5t 1-19
TR Y
591188 Iﬁzurﬁat wheel 1.8t~3.5t 1-20
B BAARLK Part I Steering system 2.A
- ks
Iigilg?Z%l ﬁe@ﬁgﬁdevice 1.0t~3.5t 2-1
592222 ﬁe@jﬁg axle 1.0t~3.5t 2-3
592233 ﬁe@ﬂ?cylinder 1.0t~1.8t 2-9
oy iy 2.0t~3.5t 2-10

Fig.2-4

Steering cylinder




i i e p—
Item Description Serial No. Page
4 2-5 Jake -
Fig.2-5 Rear wheel 1.0t~3.0t 2-11
[ 2-6 Jake
Fig.2-6 Rear wheel 3.5t 2-13
F=r EHARL Partlll Body system 3A
I 3-1 FHRG] -
Fig.3-1 Frame system [ 1.0t~3.5t 31
[ 3-2 FHHRG -
Fig.3-2 Frame system I 1.0t~3.5t 3-3
[ 3-3 5 RGN -
Fig.3-3 Frame system III 1.0t~3.5t 3-4
< 3-4 AT R A B
Fig.3-4 Counterweight 1.0t~3.5t 3-6
< 3-5 RIS B
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard 1.0t~3.5t 3-8
Kl 3-6 FER -
Fig.3-6 Seat 1.0t~3.5t 3-10
[ 3-7 45 R G- it T A% L () Lot—3.5t il
Fig.3-7 Frame system —Side way battery change(Option) : .
FIUES BYPRE Part IV Control system 4-A
[ 4-1 B0 B N
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit 1.0t~3.5t 4-1
< 4-2 PSS/ NSY -
Fig.4-2 Acceleration pedal linkage 1.0t~3.5t 4-3
[ 4-3 F-hlzhds B
Fig.4-3 Handbrake 1.0t~3.5t 4-4
FHEI WERZL Part Vo Hydraulic system 5-A




1 i e pe
Item Description Serial No. Page
< 5-1 TR HEE N
Fig.5-1 Principal circuit 1.0t~3.5t 5-1
[ 5-2 VRS % N
Fig.5-2 Hydraulic circuit 1.0t~3.5t 5-4
< 5-3 Tt -
Fig.5-3 Tilting circuit 1.0t~3.5t 5-6
[l 5-4 % B -
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control 1.0t~3.5t 5-7
< 5-5 Z i1 B
Fig.5-5 Multi-way valve 1.0t~3.5t 5-10
5 5-6 U 2R G- 3 VLI I T A% L (BB ) Lot—ast 1
Fig.5-6 Hydraulic system —Side way battery change(Option) : .
BAMS BARLK Part VI Electrical system 6-A
[ 6-1 RS | -
Fig.6-1 Electrical system [ 1.0t~3.5t 6-1
[l 6-2 HARS B
Fig.6-2 Electrical system I 1.0t~3.5t 6-4
< 6-3 ARG -
Fig.6-3 Electrical system Il 1.0t~3.5t 6-10
- y = 24 b
g o i 1.0t~3.5t 6-11
Fig.6-4 Instrument panel assy
g o ek CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC3/AC3F 6-12
Fig.6-5 Controller
g o e CPD30/35-AC3/AC3F CPD25-ALC3/ALC3F 6-13
Fig.6-6 Controller
[ZS'I o o CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC4/ACAF 6-14
Fig.6-7 Controller
oo e CPD30-AC4/ACAF CPD25-ALC4/ALC4AF 6-15
Fig.6-8 Controller




Jrg Z R &R PR
Item Description Serial No. Page
Kl 6-9 il g
Fig.6-9 Controller CPD35-AC4/AC4F 6-16
% 6-10 il A CPD10/15/18/20/25/30/35-AD2 CPD25-ALD2 6-17
Fig.6-10 Controller
K 6-11 P s
Fig.6-11 Controller CPD10/15/18/20/25/30-A 6-18
Kl 6-12 &S .
Fig.6-12 Battery box assy 1.0t~3.5t 6-19




B EHRE

Part I Driving system

R ES 4R TR
Item Description Serial No. Page
Iigilgﬁ:—[l giiz\j;iiéfystem 1.0t~3.5t 1-1
- 7 gy
I[izilg%l?z ngzrijljtiﬁrfa>?l(fSZ 1.0t~1.8t 1-4
- 7 gy
I[izilg%l?s ngzrijljtiﬁrfa>?l(fSZ 2.0t~3.5t 1-7
Iigilg:.LZ_L: igzﬁ% 1.0t~1.8t 1-9
Iigilg:.LZ_L?S igzﬁ% 2.0t~3.5t 1-12
ligllgllGG frzfsfnission gear box 1.0t~3.5t 1-15
_ TR Y
Iégilgi; IH:Uriat wheel 1.0t~1.5t 1-19
_ TR Y
59%1?8 IH:Uriat wheel 1.8t~3.5t 1-20

1-A



B11 #3h%R%
. o 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.1-1 Driving system
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP150-110000-000 LA 1 1.0t~1.5t
Drive axle assy
KB
1 | JP180-110000-000 Drive axle assy 1 1.8t
1 | JP300-110000-000 EIX.ZjJﬁF 1 2.0t~3.0t
Drive axle assy
1 | JP355-110000-000 i 1 3.5t
Drive axle assy
2 | N030-110004-000 lﬁ%@% 7 1.0t~1.8t
JeERAER 1 "
2 | JP300-110001-000 Bolt 1, L.H. 7 2.0t~3.5t
3 | JP150-110006-000 gﬁ%mgﬁ 1 1.0t~1.8t
JrBE IR 2 .
3 | JP300-110007-000 Bolt 2, L.H. 1 2.0t~3.5t
i 18 .
4 | G000093-000018-00 Washer 18 8 1.0t~1.8t
~ [ 20 B
( 4 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 8 2.0t~3.5t
| & 0 ) ] 2R M18x1.5 ~
\ o/ 5 | G006171-000018-02 Nut M18x1 5 8 1.0t~1.8t
’ UZ R} M20x1.5 _
5 | G006171-000020-05 Nut M20x1 5 8 2.0t~3.5t
H
6 | NO30-110003-000 A 1 1.0t~1.8t
Wedge
i ~
6 | N163-110003-000 Wedge 1 2.0t~3.5t
1242 M10x35
7 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 8

11



B11 H3R%E
. o 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.1-1 Driving system
Fes YrkHis B i AV G ] 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M10x30
8 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10x30 2
Pl 10
9 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 10
4 B8x30
10 | G000120-008030-01 Pin B8x30 1
gL
11 | JP300-100002-000 AR 1
Seal
TR 1.0t~2.5t B X4
12 | HDCS20A-GOO Transmission gear box L 1.0t~2.5t For DC forklift
VERL ] 1.0t~2.5t A X4
12 | HDCS20-G00 Transmission gear box L 1.0t~2.5t For AC forklift
TR 3.0t M X%
12 | JP300-100003-G0O Transmission gear box 1 3.0t For DC forklift
VERL ] 3.0t~3.5t LR X%
12 | JP301-100003-G0O Transmission gear box 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
' 1242 M20x1.5%65
%, 13 | G005785-020065-01 Bolt M20x1 5x65 1
=\ -
> — | s 20
( ‘ 14 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 1
: /v«,/}% %’ - - £
L (L’J ) 15 | JP300-100001-000 Wedge 1
O M} 95x3.1
16 | G001235-009503P1-00 O-Ring 95x3.1 1
12FE M14x1.5x155
17 | G005785-014155-01 Bolt M14x1.5x155 5
g 14
18 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 5
g 14
19 | G000096-000014-00 Washer 14 5
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B11 H3R%E

Fig.1-1 Driving system oSSt
Fe YrkHis A 4§ Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
20 | XQ-5-3A-G0OO ﬁD%rﬁlleEErf})tor 1 1.gfgt;§{8;o;a;@%)iliﬂ
20 | XQ-7A-G0OO Do oo 1| oo o o6 o
20 | XQ-10.2A-G0OO LD%rE/IeEErr?})tor 1 3.gt. OFto;ﬁ ;ﬁciiiliﬂ
20 | JP158-130000-000 fﬂfﬂtor 1| por e i
20 | JP308-130000-000 LD%rglleEﬁrr?})tor 1 Z:g:j;gﬁﬁiie

e N\
‘ Via
(&
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B 1-2 KSR

. . 1.0t~1.8t
Fig.1-2 Drive axle
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A SCHER
1 | JP150-110002-000 RH. Bracket 1
LS
2 | JP150-114000-000 Axle housing 1
124 M10x35
3 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2
i 10
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
W% zu8”
5 | Q900-Z1/8-G0O Air breather 1
6 | N163-110017-000 ik 1
Plug
i 22
7 | JO00982-000022-00 Washer 22 1
8 | N163-110016-000 Bk 1
Plug
i 20
9 | JO00982-000020-00 Washer 20 1
BRIE M16x1.5
10 | J001000-0161P5-00 Plug M16x1.5 1
i 16
11 | JO00982-000016-00 Washer 16 1
Fr SCHER
12 | JP150-110001-000 L0 Bracket 1
O Z%5 34 P 75x3.1
13 | G001235-007503P1-00 O-Ring 75x3.1 2
Jefils) i i i
14 | N030-111000-G0O L H. Brake 1 | WK 1-4 SeeFig.1-4
A ilzh 2% i i
15 | N030-112000-G00 RH. Brake 1 | WK 1-4 SeeFig.1-4

1-4




B 1-2 KSR

. . 1.0t~1.8t
Fig.1-2 Drive axle
5 Yrkg HFR 4§ F I EE R R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | N030-110005-000 bR 12
Bolt
g 12
17 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 12
IZRE M12x1.5
18 | G006171-000012-02 NUE M12x1.5 12
19 | N030-110006-000 i35k 2
Brake drum
20 | N030-110017-000 ft'y* 2
opper
i3t SD100x125%12
21 | HG40692-100012512-01( o\ 20700x125x 12 2
Mk 32211
22 | GT00297-0032211-00 Bearing 32211 2
23 | JP150-110007-000 Feigt 2
Hub
& 32213
24 | GT00297-0032213-00 | g.- o g 32213 2
25 | N030-110018-000 ft'y* 2
opper
i3t SD75%105%12
26 | HG40692-075010512-01| o 2078+100x12 2
3! o
27 | N030-110010-001 ’Eﬁfﬁf%ﬁ 2
28 | N030-110011-001 BT 2
Wedge
P 6
29 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 4
HEFE M6x%12
30 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 4

1-5



B 1-2 KSR

. . 1.0t~1.8t
Fig.1-2 Drive axle

5 Ly ZFR A=A 28R BT F 41

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
O w4t P 105x3.1

31 | G001235-010503P1-00 | 5 pin ) 0s5ia ) 2
12 M16%1.5

32 | G006171-000016-02 Nut M16x15 12
g 16

33 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 12

34 | N030-110013-000 féﬁoﬁiif%ﬁ 12

35 | N163-220010-000 EN*UTA%H 12
2Bl

36 | JP150-110011-000 Half shaft 2

37 | N030-110016-000 I £ 16
Bushing
g 10

38 | G007244-000010-00 Washer 10 16

39 | N030-110008-000 WA 16
Bolt
1EEE M10x1

40 | G006171-000010-00 Nut M10X1 16
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K 1-3  IEShE R R 2 Ot—3.5t
Fig.1-3 Drive axle ' '
JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
5 STHERR
1 | JP300-110009-000 BT Bracket 1
AN
2 | JP300-112000-000 Axle housing 1
2K M12x40
3 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12x40 2
i 12
4 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 2
B Z1/8 Q900
5 | Q900-Z1/8-G0O Al breather 1
6 | N163-110017-000 g 1
Plug
P 22
7 | J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 1
8 | N163-110016-000 g 1
Plug
#4520
9 | J000982-000020-00 Washer 20 1
1295 M16x1.5
10 | J001000-0161P5-00 Plug M16x1.5 1
i 16
11 | J000982-000016-00 Washer 16 1
ToSTHERR
12 | JP300-110008-000 0 Bracket 1
72 13 2% o .
13 | N120-111000-G00 o Brake 1 | WK 1-5 SeeFig.1-5
Al . .
14 | N120-112000-G0O S H Brake 1 | WK 1-5 SeeFig.1-5
15 | G005786-014030-01 | “hiE M14x1.5x30 16

Bolt M14x1.5x30

1-7




K 1-3 KSR

. . 2.0t~3.5t
Fig.1-3 Drive axle
JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
PE 14
16 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 16
il Bk
17 | JP300-110002-000 Brake drum 2
IEFE M6x12
18 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 16
Fh
19 | G000093-000006-00 %[l 6 16
Washer 6
Lte LY i
20 | JP300-110100-000 Stud-bolt 12
21 | N163-110015-000 FeaBR by 12
Wheel nut
¥ SD100x140x12
22 | HG40692-100014012-01 Seal SD100x140x12 2
Bli7& 7815
23 | N163-110100-G00 Bearing 78158 4
L2
24 | JP300-110003-000 Hub 2
25 | N163-110009-000 ﬁf@ﬁ 2
26 | N163-110011-000 B 2
Wedge
i PD45x62x12
27 | HG40692-045006212-00 Seal PD45x62x 12 2
ZE
28 | JP300-110005-000 éﬁi 2
asket
Al
29 | JP300-110004-000 Half shaft 2
74 D12x35
30 | G000119-012035-03 Pin D12x35 4

1-8




K14  Hizhes

Fig.1-4 Brake 1.0t~1.8t
JAcas YR BN o e BUE 4 R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Zriilzh 2%
1 N030-111000-G00 L H. Brake 1
A ilzh 2%
2 N030-112000-G00 R.H. Brake 1
YRS
3 | 21233-70010G-L JE R ARIE UL 2
L.H. Brake housing
A5 B AR AR S A%
4 21233-70010G-R R.H. Brake housing 2
TeiblEh R Bk
5 N030-111001-000 L H. Brake cable 1
i IE R Bk
6 N030-111001-000 R.H. Brake cable 1
SHANTT M4 b
7 | 21233-70080G il )9 Sk 2
Roll assy
P =1
8 | 21233-70130G ﬁ’;”‘jj” Ry 2
oots
53 3% K i
9 21233-70110G Cup 2
H2FE M6x16
10 | GB21-76-M6x16 Bolt MBx16 4
P 6
11 | GB93-76-6 Washer 6 4
12 | 21233-70420G thﬁ 4
13 | 21233-70040G et 2
Plug
14 | 21233-70400G il 2
Pin
feFHl it
15 | 21233-70370G-L L.H.Handbrake lever 2

1-9



K14  Hizhes

Fig.1-4 Brake 1.0t~1.8t
7 Ly 2 o 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A F B BBt
16 | 21233-70370G-R R.H.Handbrake lever 2
Bl EE R Bk
17 | 21233-70150G e e Kt 2
i P A
18 | 24433-70160G FRPEH )y 2
Washer
L 19 | 24433-70170G IS ERL 2
& Circlip
20 | 21233-70430G e 8
Washer
21 | 21233-70440G gtﬁ 4
pring
[=A
22 | 21233-70410G L 2
Plate
——
23 | 21233-70260G A 2
Spring&fitting assy
e aLIEES
24 | 21233-70330G oo 2
25 | 21233-70320G BB 5% 4
Spring
26 | 21233-70390G o 2
Spring
27 | 21233-70380G Tl fErt 2
Tie bar
28 | 21233-70350G S@ﬁﬁﬁ 2
pring
U
29 | 21233-70340G s 2
30 | 21233-70360G-L gﬂﬁ 2
pring

1-10




K14  Hizhes

Fig.1-4 Brake 1.0t~1.8t
Fe Yk B4 S Hte FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
31 | 21233-70360G-R ?ﬁ 2
pring
T e o e
32 | 21233-70210G-L ZETAI B 2 58 2

L.H. Gap adjuster assy

T B o T
33 21233-70210G-R E]‘ﬂﬁx‘fﬂ)ﬂﬂ:%ﬁ/m}k 2
R.H. Gap adjuster assy

1-11



K15 Hizhes

Fig.1-5 Brake 2.0t~3.5t
e Yk ZFR J§TN FEBUEH T
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | N120-111000-G0O ﬁ@rﬁe 1
2 | N120-112000-G0O 7RE‘_ ﬁqigfjk . 1
3 | 23653-73011-L fﬁ”gﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁg 1
4 | 23653-73011-R E ﬁ”‘gfﬁ{fﬁg;ﬁg 1
5 | N163-111100-000 ﬁ”?ﬂf g’;fl‘e 1
6 | N163-112200-000 ;‘?‘_ ﬁUigfaMi E;f)‘l . 1
7 | 22373-72041-L fﬁ”ﬁﬁ igfk 1
8 | 22373-72041-R b ﬁ”%gﬂiﬁ;j‘ 1
9 | 22673-72101 fﬂf}eﬁr}fﬁ% 2
10 | 22673-72081G &fﬁﬁn 2
11 | 23653-72101 E%ﬁﬁ 4
12 | G005782-008016-00 ﬁiﬁ o 2
13 | G000093-000008-00 %hger o 2
14 | 2267372321 E,*Ij%; 1
15 | 23653-72191 v%iﬁ;r 1

1-12




K15 Hizhes

Fig.1-5 Brake 2.0t~3.5t

Fes YrkHis A 4§ AV B A
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 23653-72091 gsf)%ng 4

17 | 23653-72111 V}%iir 4

18 | 23653-72121 V}%iﬁgr 4

19 | 22673-72231 ;’fi%% 1

20 | 22673-72251 %aﬁsher 1

21 | 24433-70160G ?fr%%ﬁ 1

22 | 23653-72071G-L fﬁﬁgﬂﬁie lever 1

23 | 23653-72071G-R ;Eazﬁ[ﬁjjggke lever 1

24 | 23653-72131 %ﬁe 1

25 | 23673-72261 Slﬁlpﬁﬁﬁ 2

26 | 23653-72161 gggper 1

27 | 23653-72171 g)%ng 1

28 | 23653-73021 g%ﬁ)j ﬁ?‘i’ﬁg it 2

29 | 23653-72051 gsf)%ng 1

30 | 23653-72081 .?-T e% %2+EH 1

1-13



K15 Hizhes

R.H. Adjust lever

Fig.1-5 Brake 2.0t~3.5t
5 Yk A 4§ H S R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
IR
31 | 23673-72391 Spring 1
7o AT AL 2% 5
32 | 23653-72041-L L.H. Gap adjuster assy 1
A5 TAI B R 25 5 A
33 | 23653-72041-R R.H. Gap adjuster assy 1
Je R EERLAT
34 | 23653-72151-L L.H. Adjust lever 1
T—
35 | 23653-72151-R A BEEALAT 1

1-14




B’ 1-6 RIEHE

Fig.1-6 Transmission gear box L3St

Fe YrEL HFR 4G Fe it B H] 422

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | HDCS20-0101 iﬂtﬂmg&rmmﬂe L HH%Ccsszzoéggg
1 | Hocs3oo101 Mertmisongeerbochose | 1 | Jpa01-10000-G00
2 | YQX25-0101 Eﬂie?r)lﬁrfg block 2
3 | YQX25-0004 ﬁiﬁ(ing piece 4
4 | YQX30-0101 mjﬁ 4
5 | YQX25-2101 ff%ﬁrﬁﬁl housing L HHI?DCCSSZZOOA-GG(;)(?
5 | HDCS30-1101 gf%ﬁiﬂiﬁl housing L ngg?igggggggg
6 | YQX25-2102 ff%iffﬁeiﬁ:ial housing 1 HHI?DCCSSZZOOA-GG(;)(?
6 | HDCS30-1102 ff%ffiiﬁ:ial housing L jggg?igggggggg
7 | voxes2002 ol 12| Ypcsa0:600
7 | YQX25-2001 ﬁ)ﬁ%é# gasket 6 HHI?DCCSSZZOOA-GG(;)(?
7 | GB6176-86-M10x1.25 | 1 HW10X1.25 2| a0
7 | Hocs30-1002 Bt 16 | 3P301100003-G00
8 | GB119-86-B6x28 PUEEHI BOx28 1
9 | YQX25-2005 é”bfgf irﬁ;{{ 1

1-15



B 1-6 JREM

Fig.1-6 Transmission gear box 1.0t~3.5t
Fes YrkHis A 4G AV G ] 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
10 | YQX25-2008 éﬁj;ﬁfﬂ;(];ﬁ) I 1
11 | YQX25-2007 %h er 2
12 | YQX25-2009 jj?ﬁif‘t gear 2
13 | YQX25-2006 Sigﬁ/ gear 4
14 | YQX25-2004 %ﬁ%%asher 4
15 | HDCS20-1001 éil;flrg gear 1 HHI?DCCSSZZOOA-GG(?(?
15 | HDCS30-1001 gfr%]g gear 1 ngg?igggggggg
16 | GB276-94-6211 ﬁ’fﬂgglézu 2
17| HDCS20-0002 %zoﬁ;ﬁ%iﬂ;r shaft 1 HHI?DCCSSZZOOA-GG(?(?
v [voossoon | SRR T et
o |cazonsror | gEer | oo
18 | omossoanuaore | GlERIL,e | 1| JRiovdoonoaano
o |comeonam | pEoNe [, | e
19| oe2oroadoos | g 2 | 3p301.100003.000
20 | vocszsans | Bk I

1-16



B’ 1-6 RIEHE

Fig.1-6 Transmission gear box L3St

5 YrkHis HFR 4§ Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
21 | HDCS25-0006 Adustable pac Need|  J5301-100003-G00
22 | eBI235768031 | Opininde o | 1| Hocesooo
22 | eBr23s 768531 | Qi dSt | 1| RSO 10000a.000
23 | HDCS20-0001 ﬁ’fﬁg block 1 HH%%SSZZ"@@(?S
23 | HDCS25-0001 Beating block 1 | IP301-100003-G00
24 | GB93-87-10 %hleor 10 6 HH%Cchzzoéggg
24 | GB9387-10 Washer 10 12 | 1p301-100003-G00
25 | GB5786-86-M10x1.25x25 %iﬁ'ffg:f_fg:;s 4 HH%%SSZOATQ?S
25 | CBTOBEMIDS | &l 5 | Jp301-100003.G00
26 | HDCS25-0004 Locknut 1 | IP301-100003-G00
27 | 61235766231 | Ot s>t | 1| T30n-100003.000
25 | HDCS25-0003 End cap 1 | IP301-100003-G00
29 | GB5783-86-M10x25 %%6%,\';”11&2255 4 jﬁigj’:igggggﬁgg
30 | BG276-94-6305 ﬁi‘rigzoé% 3

31 | HDCS20-0004 goﬂft?i%ear 1 JPgonfgg(agggoo

1-17




B’ 1-6 JRIEHE

Fig.1-6 Transmission gear box 1.0t~3.5t
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
RIS
31 | HDCS20A-0002 Uk ik 1 HDCS20A-GOO
Double gear
BB e
31 | HDCS30A-0002 Double gear 1 JP300-100003-G00
O Mt 25%2.4
32 | GB1235-76-25%x2.4 O-Ring 25x2.4 2
il
33 | HDCS20-0003 Shaft 1
7% 6208
34 | GB276-94-6208 Bearing 6208 2
NS HDCS20-GOO
35 | HDCS20-0005 Pinion 1| 3P301-100003-G00
Ak
35 | HDCS20A-0001 g?‘é'% 1 HDCS20A-GOO
mnion
EEEN
35 | HDCS30A-0001 g;rlﬁloig 1 JP300-100003-G00
74 B10x28
36 | GB119-86-B10x28 Pin B10x28 2
ik
37 | HDCS20-0006 1
Tank cap
#p 12
38 | GB93-87-12 Washer 12 8
B2 FEM12x1.25%55
39 | GB5783-86-M12x1.25x55 Bolt M12x1. 25x55 2
12 M12x1.25%100
40 | GB5783-86-M12x1.25x100 Bolt M12x1.25x100 6
SENIAR
41 | HDCS20-0007 Locating plate 1
12 F M10x1.25%x15
42 | GB5786-86-M10x1.25x15 | Lo\ ir 0 or e 2
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K17 s

. 1.0t~1.5t
Fig.1-7 Front wheel
e Yk Ay J§TN By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
A | N120-211000-000 Hir e 2
Front wheel
4 Jf 6.00-9NHS-10PR
1 GT02982-000060910-01 Tyre 6.00-ONHS-10PR 1
A 2,3 H AL
2| NO30-221001-000 Rim assy,Outer 1 2, 3 Paired provide
Az 2,3 H A
3 | NO30-221002-000 Rim assy,Inner 1 2, 3 Paired provide
4 3E-211003-000 Ellf)é 6
olt
g 12
5 G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 6
g 12
6 G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 6
BEREM12x1.5
7 G009457-000012-01 Nut M12x1 5 6
i43.2x22
8 G000091-3P2022-00 Pin 3.2x22 6
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K18 s

. 1.8t~3.5t
Fig.1-8 Front wheel
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP180-111000-000 e 2 1.8t
Front wheel
[IE .
1 | JP300-111000-000 Front wheel 2 2.0t~3.0t
1 | JP355-111000-000 e 2 3.5t
Front wheel
4l 21x8-9NHS-16PR 1.8t (Pneumatic tyre)
2 | GT02982-210080916-01 Tyre 21x8-9NHS-16PR 1 Standard
¥ Hf 21%x8-9 (K2) 1.8t (Solid tyre)
2 GT10823-2100809-01 Tyre 21x8-9 (K2) 1 Optional
i 23x9-10-18PR 2.0t~3.0t (Pneumatic tyre)
2 | GT02982-230091018-01| qy\q 5349.10-18PR 1 Standard
R 23%9-10(K2) 2.0t~3.0t (Solid tyre)
2 GT10823-2300910-01 Tyre 23x9-10(K2) 1 Optional
e Hf 23%x10-12 (K2) 3.5t (Pneumatic tyre)
2 | GT10823-2301012-01 | 1y 9310-12 (K2) 1 Standard
L ESY5%
3 | JP180-111100-000 Rim assy 1 1.8t
3 | JP300-111100-000 %ﬁ‘“ & 1 2.0t~3.0t
Rim assy
3 | JP355-111100-000 FEAE 1 3.5t
Rim assy
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B ERRLS

Part II Steering system

R R &R U
Item Description Serial No. Page
- s
Ilzéilgéz%l ﬁe@ﬁgﬁdevice 1.0t~3.5t 2-1
592222 gie@ﬁg axle 1.0t~3.5t 2-3
592233 ﬁe@ﬂ?cylinder 1.0t~1.8t 2-9
592244 ﬁe@ﬂ?cylinder 2.0t~3.5t 2-10
A
592255 Ej;r wheel 1.0t~3.0t 2-11
A
592266 Ej;r wheel 3.5t 2-13
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Bl2-1 #HkE
. . . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-1 Steering device
Fe Yk B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | 2QD-210001 Steering wheel nut 1
J7 T3 K
2 | XF250-211000-000 Steering wheel 1
3 | JS160-211001-000 LI T 1
Steering shaft
4 | G0893P1-000037-00 JUHFE 37 2
Snap ring 37
Hh7k 61904
5 | GT00276-0061904-00 Bearing 61904 2
P s
6 | JS160-211000-000 ﬁ‘“’ﬁ%m 5 1
eering pipe
7 | Goseap1-000020-00 | HIHEIE 20 2
Circlip 20
8 | JS160-210002-000 Ef@ 1
olt
]
9 | N163-210004-000 Washer 1
10 | 30PEA-221000 %%}E%E 1
ever
11 | JS160-210001-000 ééofi%ﬁ* 1
g 12
12 | G000096-000012-00 Washer 12 1
B2 M6x12
13 | G000067-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 2
i 6
14 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2
U
15 | G000093-000006-00 I8 6 2
Washer 6
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B2-1 HaEE

. . . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-1 Steering device
e Yk Ay =y B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 30DH-220003A bRk 2
Bolt
E
17 | 30DH-220004A Bushing 2
124 M8x30
18 | G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 2
EZ P
19 | GO00093-000008-00 e 8 2
Washer 8
JT
20 | JS160-212000-001 Shaft 1
21 | JS160-213000-000 I i il 1
Drive shaft
& 61905
22 | GT00276-0061905-00 Bearing 61905 1
23 | G0894P1-000025-00 | FHHEI 25 1
Circlip 25
H24ET M6x6x2
24 | G000828-006006-00 Screw M6x6x2 1
— =
25 | JS160-214000-000 Ff. i 1
ipe
1244 M10x25
26 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 8
g 10
27 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
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Bl 22 b

Fig.2-2 Steering axle 1.0t~3.5t
Fes YrkHis B i AV G ] 4
tem art No. escription emarks Or Serial No.
[ Part N Descripti Qty | R ks Or Serial N
12 M10x1.25%20 »
1 | G005786-010020-00 Bolt M10X1.25x20 2 1.0t~1.8t
12 M10x1.25%30 .
1 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10x1 25x30 2 2.0t~3.5t
i 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
3 | N030-223000-000 éﬁt{ﬂﬁ 1 1.0t~1.8t
op plate
3 | N163-225000-000 FTRRALAR 1 2.0t~3.5t
Stop plate
4 | N030-223000-000 FALA 1 1.0t~1.8t
Stop plate
4 | N163-223000-000 JERRALAR 1 2.0t~3.5t
Stop plate
T A A
5 | N0O30-220005-000 VA 2 1.0t~1.8t
Wedge
ARy -
5 | N163-220004-000 Wedge 2 2.0t~3.5t
6 | R840-220001-000 déﬁaﬁié{er 2 1.0t~1.8t
b =2
6 | R960-220001-000 déﬁaﬁié{er 2 2.0t~3.5t
B2 M14x1.5%x40
7 | G005786-014040-01 Bolt M14x1.5x40 4
HJE 14
8 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 4
IEET M6x12
9 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 16 1.0t~1.8t
IEET M6x12 ~
9 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt MB6x12 22 2.0t~3.5t
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Bl22  Felp 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-2 Steering axle ' '
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HU
10 | G000093-000006-00 iE 6 16 1.0t~1.8t
Washer 6
W 6 _
10 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 22 2.0t~3.5t
2f
11 | N163-220023-000 i B 4 1.0t~1.8t
Washer
2f
11 | N163-220023-002 i L 4 2.0t~3.5t
Washer
12 | R840-222000-001 A 1 1.0t~1.8t
Axle body
12 | JP300-221000-001 A 1 2.0t~3.5t
Axle body
JHiEf FB60x90%8
13 | G013871-060009008-01 Oil seal FB60X90x8 2
fli 7% 30208 .
14 | GT00297-0030208-00 Bearing 30208 2 1.0t~1.8t
fh7% 32210 3DC ~
14 | GT00297-0032310-03 Bearing 32210 3DC 2 2.0t~3.5t
15 | N030-220012-001 iHi‘:u[E%ﬁ 2 1.0t~1.8t
15 | NP25G-210003-000 ?FH%U[E%EQ 2 2.0t~3.5t
fii7k 30305 2FB _
16 | GT00297-0030305-00 Bearing 30305 2FB 2 1.0t~1.8t
fh7% 32208 3DC ~
16 | GT00297-0032208-03 Bearing 32208 3DC 2 2.0t~3.5t
Bl R R ~
17 | N030-220015-000 Lock nut 2 1.0t~1.8t
17 | N163-220016-000 BURIREE 2 2.0t~3.5t
Lock nut

2-4




22 Fer 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-2 Steering axle ' '
e Yk Ay =y B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
ALz
18 | N030-220016-000 Bk 2 1.0t~1.8t
Washer
95 2 24 P ~
18 | N163-220017-000 Washer 2 2.0t~3.5t
EZ
19 | N030-220013-000 AR 2 1.0t~1.8t
Gasket
EZ
19 | NP25G-210005-000 E4io " 2 2.0t~3.5t
Gasket
20 | N030-220014-000 2 1.0t~1.8t
Cap
20 | NP25G-210004-000 Cap 2 2.0t~3.5t
21 | N030-220010-000 iéﬁ%if%@ 12 1.0t~1.8t
21 | 25DE-41-2 iiﬁ%ﬁ* 12 2.0t~3.5t
22 | N030-220009-000 EN*JF bR b} 12 1.0t~1.8t
22 | 25DE-41-1 fN*uﬁtﬁﬂ%H 12 2.0t~3.5t
23 | Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 g]% 4
reaser
24 | N030-220006-000 ﬁ’iﬂﬂ 2 1.0t~1.8t
24 | N163-220005-000 ﬁ’iﬂﬂ 2 2.0t~3.5t
25 | N030-220007-000 RLOHCTH 2 1.0t~1.8t
25 | NP25G-210001-001 RLOHCTH 2 2.0t~3.5t
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Greaser M10

M 22 Flk 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-2 Steering axle ' '

5 Ly ZFR S 28R BT F 41

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

26 | G0893P2-000028-00 | 11l 28 2 1.0t~1.8t
Circlip 28
48 35 ~

26 | GOB93P2-000035-00 | Circiioas 2 2.0t~3.5t
ik GE15ES-2RS _

27 | G09163-150000008 | Lo it cSos | 2 1.0t~1.8t
ik GE20ES-2RS _

27 | G009163-200000008 | Lo o e o | 2 2.0t~3.5t

28 | N030-220008-000 goﬂc’fﬁ 2 1.0t~1.8t

28 | NP25G-210002-001 goﬂc’fﬁ 2 2.0t~3.5t
HZFF M14x1.5

29 | G009459-000014-01 Nt MIdxl s 4
4% 3.2x40

30 | G000091-3P2040-00 DI 5 2%40 4

31 | N030-220006-000 ﬁ’fﬂﬂ 2 1.0t~1.8t

31 | N163-220008-001 ﬁ’iﬂﬂ 2 2.0t~3.5t

32 | G0893P2-000028-00 | LM 28 2 1.0t~1.8t
Circlip 28

32 | G0893P1-000030-00 | 1l 30 2 2.0t~3.5t
Circlip 30
ik GE15ES-2RS _

33 | G09163-150000008 | Lo it cSos | 2 1.0t~1.8t
7k GE17ES _

33 | GO09163-1700000-01 | pein"GE17ES 2 2.0t~3.5t

34 | Q701B45-G00 il M10 4
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Bl22  Felp 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-2 Steering axle ' '
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
NiTE
35 | N030-220001-000 (ﬂ];]‘ 6 1.0t~1.8t
Oil seal
Wi B
35 | N163-220021-000 Oil seal 6 2.0t~3.5t
7 K253230 .
36 | GT07918-Q253230-00 Bearing K253230 4 1.0t~1.8t
7k K304030 "
36 | JT07918-0304030-00 Bearing K304030 4 2.0t~3.5t
fili 7% 81205 .
37 | GT4663-0081205-00 Bearing 81205 2 1.0t~1.8t
il 7% 51206 .
37 | GT00301-0051206-00 Bearing 51206 2 2.0t~3.5t
P/ INAS
38 | N030-220003-000 i te 2 1.0t~1.8t
Dust excluder
=/ INAS
38 | N163-220002-000 Bz 2 2.0t~3.5t
Dust excluder
39 | N030-220002-000 FT"!?%I 2 1.0t~1.8t
39 | N163-220001-000 If:% . 2 2.0t~3.5t
ing pin
R
40 | N030-220011-000 VAR Jy 2 1.0t~1.8t
Wedge
T A A
40 | N163-220012-000 VA 2 2.0t~3.5t
Wedge
41 | N163-220027-G0O Oﬁtﬁ%@ 2
IR EE M10x1.25
42 | G006171-000010-01 Nut M10x1.25 2
Jrle )y
43 | N030-220004-000 L H. Stub axle 1 1.0t~1.8t
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Bl22  Felp 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-2 Steering axle ' '
Fes YrkHis B it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
e ~
43 | N163-220003-001 L H. Stub axle 1 2.0t~3.5t
VR aLIRE] —~
44 | N030-220017-000 R.H. Stub axle 1 1.0t~1.8t
VR aLIRE] N
44 | N163-220025-001 R H. Stub axle 1 2.0t~3.5t
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2-3 ) I L
lg I ] ) 1.0t~1.8t
Fig.2-3 Steering cylinder
e Yk L i i B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | R840-224000-000 Fer s 1
Steering cylinder
GIEZEL
2 | N030-224001-W00 Circip 2
DKB [5212 [E d40
3 | AR2342E5-G00 Seal 440 2
ISI Z4:4p8 d40
4 | FU0497K0-G00 Seal 440 2
B 3
5 | R840-224001-W00 F*WQ . 2
astening ring
AN 72
6 | SF-1-4025-G00 St 2
Bushing
O 3+ 65%3.1
7 | G001235-006503P1-00 O-Ring 65%3 1 2
O % EHE 60%3.5
10 | 8 | G001235-006003P5-00 O-Ring 60%3.5 2
HAREN
9 | R840-224100-W00 Cylinder body 1
.
% 3¢ il D60
- 10 | PT0200600-T46NA-G0O Ring D60 1
11 | N030-224100-W00 THAEFHALLE 1
Cylinder rod
ik GE15ES-2RS
12 | G009163-1500000-03 Bearing GE15ES-2RS 2
13 | G0893P1-000028-00 | 1% 28 2
Circlip 28
TG FE
K1 | R840-224-000-KIT e ALz HA 1 INC: 3,4,7,8,10

Steering cylinder-Seal kit
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Steering cylinder-Seal kit

2-4 A) Y45
E_' #I i ] 2.0t~3.5t
Fig.2-4 Steering cylinder
e Yk Ay Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP300-222000-001 Fefiin 1
Steering cylinder
LBH 71 $8|50x58x5x6.5
2 CL0087C3-G00 Seal SOXER<5x65 2
ISI #4} g 50x60x6
3 FU0619K0-G00 Seal 50x60x6 2
PN
4 | JP300-222010-G00 ALy dso 2
Combination of oil seal
B 3
5 | JP300-222001-001 F*WQ . 2
astening ring
AN 72
< 6 | JP300-222003-GOO Skt 2
Bushing
O A& 70x3.5
7 JS160-600004-G00 O-Ring 70x3.5 2
FLfE
8 JP300-222200-W00 Cylinder body 1
H& ke el
9 JP300-222002-G00 Bushing 1
10 | JP300-222100-001 IR 1
Cylinder rod
y s 3
K1 | JP300-222-001-KIT e R g 1 INC: 2,3,4,7,9
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Bl 25 JEf

_ 1.0t~3.0t
Fig.2-5 Rear wheel
JAcas Yk ZFR J§TN B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | N030-221000-000 Ejﬁr wheel 2 1.0t~1.8t
1 | 25PH-211000 IR 2 2.0t~3.0t
2 | GT02982-000050810-00 %ﬁé 008 10FR 2 1.0t~1.8t
2 | GT02982-180070814-02 %’Eﬁ ey 2 2.0t~3.0t
3 | N030-221001-000 iﬁﬁﬁg 1 1.0t~1.8t
3 | 25PH-211002 iﬁﬁﬁg 1 2.0t~3.0t
4 | N030-221002-000 ﬁfﬁéﬂe 1 1.0t~1.8t
4 | 25PH-211001 ﬁfﬁéﬂe 1 2.0t~3.0t
5 | N030-221003-000 PRt 6 1.0t~1.8t
5 | 3E-211003-000 *foﬁ 6 2.0t~3.0t
6 | GO00093-00002000 | 10 6 1.0t~1.8t
6 | G000093-000012-00 | 112 6 2.0t~3.0t
7 | G006171-000010-01 ﬁ%ﬁM’\ﬁﬁ’fg’ 6 1.0t~1.8t
7 | G006171-000012-01 | Hhih ML2x15 6 2.0t~3.0t
8 | GO00091-2P5020-00 ﬁfnz';’;‘fgo 6 1.0t~1.8t
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Bl 25 JEf

) 1.0t~3.0t
Fig.2-5 Rear wheel
Fes YrkHis B HE Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
4 3.2x22
8 | G000091-3P2022-00 Pin 3.2x22 6 2.0t~3.0t

2-12




K26 JE%

Rim assy

) 3.5t
Fig.2-6 Rear wheel
Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | JP355-221000-000 ki 2
Rear wheel
# it 200/50-10
2| 200/50-G00 Tyre 200/50-10 1
3 | JP355-221100-000 AL 1
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=Wy FEHRS

Part Il Frame system

i 7k w7 g
Item Description Serial No. Page
[ 3-1 EH RG] -
Fig.3-1 Frame system [ 1.0t~3.5t 31
[l 3-2 FHHRG -
Fig.3-2 Frame system I 1.0t~3.5t 3-3
[ 3-3 5 RAII -
Fig.3-3 Frame system III 1.0t~3.5t 3-4
[l 3-4 R IENSYDY -
Fig.3-4 Counterweight 1.0t~3.5t 3-6
5 3-5 AL S B
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard 1.0t~3.5t 3-8
5 3-6 45 R G- it T A% L () Lot—ast il
Fig.3-6 Frame system —Side way battery change(Option) . .
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K31 EHRE I

) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-1 Frame system [
5 Yk A Hte FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

7=

1 | AP150-410000-000 RO 1 1.0t~1.8t
Chassis body
LIPS .

1 | AP250-410000-000 Chassis body 1 2.0t~2.5t
el 3.0t~3.5t

1 | AP300-410000-000 Chassis body 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase

2 | JP300-404000-000 B 1
Board
e AR .

3 | AP150-400300-000 L.H. Foot pedal 1 1.0t~1.8t
e AR .

3 | AP250-400300-000 L.H. Foot pedal 1 2.0t~2.5t
Jr R 3.0t~3.5t

3 | AP300-400300-000 L.H. Foot pedal 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
A B .

4 | AP150-400400-000 R.H.Foot pedal 1 1.0t~1.8t
A B .

4 | AP250-400400-000 R.H.Foot pedal 1 2.0t~2.5t
A AR 3.0t~3.5t

4 | AP300-400400-000 R.H.Foot pedal 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
B2 M8x25

5 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 5
4

6 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 6
Washer 8
[ 8

7 | G0O097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 6
12 M10%x25

8 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 3
#PE 10

9 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
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3-1 % 1
lg FHR 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-1 Frame system [
e Yk Ay 5t B EE 4R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
$h

10 | 30DH-400015A Ll 3
Washer
12 H: M12%x30

11 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 6
1 JE 12

12 | GO097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 6
124T M6x25

13 | G006190-006025-00 Screw M6x25 4
Fh

14 | G0097P1-000006-00 | 116 5
Washer 6
B

15 | JP250-400004-000 Rubber pad 4
[ 6

16 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 5
IEFE M6x12

17 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt MB6x12 4
12 M6x25

18 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6x25 1
P El

19 | JP300-400003-000 1
Funnel
12 M8x16

20 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8x16 1

SR Al

21 | AP250-406001-000 PSR 1
Fan bracket

22 | AP250-406002-000 WU 1
Fan cover
P

23 | JP300-400013-000 % 1
Chain

24 | AP250-400500-000 A 1
Cover
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K32 %EHRZ I

) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-2 Frame system II
A= Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
N Jint
1 | AP150-420000-000 (i 1 1.0t~1.8t
Instrument frame
e .
1 | AP250-420000-000 Instrument frame 1 2.0t~3.5t
2 | AP250-040000-000 Hir A 1
Front pedal
3 | AP250-050000-000 i IR 1
Rear pedal
ez
4 | AP250-060000-000 et 1
Pedal pad
1247 M6x16
5 | G000818-006016-00 Screw M6x16 6
HA
6 | HBR-G0O LR 1 —2013.05
Tool box
PAS Iz
6 | A300-420001-G00 AR 1 2013.05—
Cup holder
12 M12%x25
7 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x25 4
[ 12
8 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
[ 6
9 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2
Fh
10 | GO00093-000006-00 [l 6 2
Washer 6
IR A4 M6X20
11 | G907417-006020-00 Bolt assy M6x20 4
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33 Al
E_l FRE 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-3 Frame system III
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

©F

1 | JP300-400010-000 Knob 2
7 HAR ~

2 | AP150-400100-000 Left cover hood 1 1.0t~1.8t

2 | AP250-400100-000 JEER 1 2.0t~2.5t
Left cover hood
JE SRR 3.0t~3.5t

2 | AP300-400100-000 Left cover hood 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
A AR ~

3 | AP150-400200-000 R.H.Cover hood 1 1.0t~1.8t
A AR ~

3 | AP250-400200-000 R.H.Cover hood 1 2.0t~2.5t
A1 RUR 3.0t~3.5t

3 | AP300-400200-000 R.H.Cover hood 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase

4 | AP250-400001-000 EEH% 6
Plastic clamp

5 | AP150-430000-000 Plaiz 1 1.0t~1.8t
Battery cover hood ) )
Bl

5 | AP250-430000-000 1 2.0t~2.5t
Battery cover hood
Bl 3.0t~3.5t

5 | AP300-430000-000 Battery cover hood 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
2 M8

6 | G001337-000008-00 Nut M8 1
s

7 | HSD727x280x50-00 | 1 H 1 1.0t~1.8t

as spring

gy
TR ~

7 | JH150-400004-G01 Gas spring 1 2.0t~2.5t
gy

7 JH150-400004-G00 aﬁiﬁ . 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase, 3.0t~3.5t

as spring
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K33 ZEHRAI

) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-3 Frame system III
Fes YrkHis B it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

i 8

8 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 1
4 3%20

9 | G000091-003020-00 Pin 3x20 1

10 | A-019901-G00 ZHE 1

rip

IZET M5x25

11 | G000067-005025 Bolt M5x25 2
HU

12 | G000093-000005-00 S 5 2
Washer 5
HU

13 | G000095-000005-00 S 5 2
Washer 5
2+ M5

14 | G006170-000005-00 Nut M5 2
it

15 | 25PH-400001 Pin shaft 2
i 10

16 | G000859-000010-00 Washer 10 2

3-5



Bolt M24x120

34 PHTERR
E_] T & . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-4 Counterweight
Fes YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | AP150-020000-000 T . 1 1.0t~1.5t
Counter weight
R
1 | AP181-020000-000 Counter weight 1 1.8t
A 2.0t
1| AP200-020000-000 Counter weight 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
1 | AP250-020000-000 E@IE . 1 2.5t
ounter weight
1 | AP300-020000-000 jﬁi . 1 3.0t
ounter weight
1 | AP351-020000-000 jﬁi . 1 3.5t
ounter weight
2f
2 | AP150-030000-000 Eaim*ﬁ . 1 1.0t~1.8t
ounter weight cover
2f
2 | AP250-030000-000 Eaim*ﬁ . 1 2.0t~3.0t
ounter weight cover
i . A
2 | AP351-030000-000 Counter weight cover 1 3.5t
12 M10%x25
3 | G000067-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 2
i 10
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
i 10
5 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
7215 |4
EES)
6 | JP300-021000-000 Towing pin 1
124 M24x100 -
7 | G005782-024100-00 Bolt M24x100 2 1.0t~1.8t
7 | Goos7e2-024120.00 | M M24x120 2 2.0t~3.5t
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34 PHTERRR
lg_ T & . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-4 Counterweight
Fes YrkHis B it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
el 24
8 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 2
1 1E
9 | 25PH-000003 Shim 2
ks it
10 | 30DH-000006 Adjusting shim 2 According to need
ks it
11 | 30DH-000003 Adjusting shim 4 According to need
I2EE 10
12 | G006170-000010-00 Nut 10 2
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35 T
A PR 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard
5 Yk A Hte FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
—
1 | AP150-310000-000 iR 1 1.0t~1.8t
Overhead guard
IS .
1 | AP250-310000-000 Overhead guard 1 2.0t~2.5t
P4 3.0t~3.5t
1 | AP300-310000-000 Overhead guard 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
P 12
2 | G000095-000012-00 Washer 12 8
P 12
3 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 8
IEFEM12x35
4 | G005783-012035-01 Bolt M12x35 4
IEFEM12%30
5 | G005783-012030-00 Bolt M12x30 4
W 78
6 N163-800004-000 Rubber pad 4
JE
7 | 30060-GOO Rearview mirror 1
i)
8 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
9 | N163-420100-000 BRETAL P 4
Bolt assy
= < A
10 | AP250-300100-000 i BHI SO 2
Rear bumper bracket
TS
11| JS160-300003-000 Flashing light bracket 1
6
12 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
BEAEMEX25
13 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6x25 2
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B35 IR

) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.3-5 Overhead guard
Fes YrkHis B HE AV G ] 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LR RE M6
14 | G178801-000006-00 Nut M6 2
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Bl 3-6 ZE5ARS-E it H (L)
Fig.3-6 Frame system —Side way battery 1.0t~3.5t
change(Option)

Fe Yk B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

7=

1 | AP150-410000-610 TR 1 1.0t~1.8t
Chassis body
7=

1 | AP250-410000-610 RO 1 2.0t~2.5t
Chassis body
g ~

1 | AP300-410000-610 Chassis body 1 3.0t~3.5t

2 | JP150-402200-610 iR 1
Bolt

3 | JP150-402300-610 LR 1 1.0t~1.8t
Cover

3 | JP250-402300-610 LR 1 2.0t~2.5t
Cover

3 | JP300-402300-610 HLR 1 3.0t~3.5t
Cover
BEAEMEX12

4 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x 12 6
56

5 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 6
i 6

6 | G0097P1-000006-00 Washer 6 2

7 | AP150-400500-610 EE%W 1 1.0t~1.8t
Right rear cover

7 | AP250-400500-610 E.E LR 1 2.0t~2.5t
Right rear cover

7 | AP250-400500-610 E.E LR 1 3.0t~3.5t
Right rear cover
B2 M8x25

8 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
i 8

9 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
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Bl 3-6 FEHARL-ERMMmS LK)

Fig.3-6 Frame system —Side way battery 1.0t~3.5t
change(Option)
Fe Yk B4 S M= FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
EZP
10 | GO097P1-000008-00 i 8 2
Washer 8
A B .
11 | AP250-400400-610 R.H.Foot pedal 1 1.0t~2.5t
K
11 | AP300-400400-610 A 1 3.0t~3.5t

R.H.Foot pedal
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EES BIRS
Part IV Control system

) R &R PR T
Item Description Serial No. Page
K 4-1 THIZh A % B
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit 1.0t~3.5t 4-1
@ 4'2 bﬂﬁ:";@é}‘)\féﬁi —~
Fig.4-2 Acceleration pedal linkage 1.0t~3.5t 4-3
Kl 4-3 T shas B
Fig.4-3 Handbrake 1.0t~3.5t 4-4

4-A



4-1 5
Al s 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit
5 Yk B 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
HEFE M6x12
1 |G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 2
i 6
2 |G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
il
3 [JP300-522000-000 Shaft 1
A M6
4 |G001152-006000-00 Greaser M6 2
5 JP300-520001-000 gﬂﬁ 1
pring
E
6 |QY110-510001-000 Bushing 2
S Bk
7 |AP250-521000-000 ki 1
Brake pedal
G A
8 |N163-512001-000 LS 1
Cover pedal
1244 M8x30
9 |G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 1
EZP
10 |G000093-000008-00 e 8 1
Washer 8
IR EE M8
11 |G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
2R M10x1
12 |G006171-000010-00 Nut M10x1 1
Ji
13 |JP300-520002-000 SR 1
Bracket
HHEAN
14 |JP300-524001-W00 Tank 1
15 |Q672-19-G00 UL 2
Clamp




K41 fHizhERK

) A 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.4-1 Brake circuit
e Yk S Ty B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
o JFI By A
16 |IP300-524002-000 ﬁ"*ﬁx H 1
ose
124 M10%x35
17 |G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10x35 2
g 10
18 |G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
BEREM10
19 |G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
ekl g
20 [JP300-514000-000 L.H. hydraulic tube 1 1.0t~1.8t
el
20 [JP300-512000-000 L.H. Hydraulic tube 1 2.0t~3.5t
Al »
21 [JP300-513000-000 R.H. Hydraulic tube 1 1.0t~1.8t
Al Eh »
21 [JP300-511000-000 R.H. Hydraulic tube 1 2.0t~3.5t
3R
22 [JP300-525000-000 Brake master pump 1
Bypv—
23 |IP300-525001-W00 g%”‘j]‘“‘ o 1
rake master pump
24 [JP300-525002-W00 ft 1
Rod
NN
25 |IP300-525003-W00 5k 1
Elbow
#4%h B8x25
26 |G000882-008025-01 Pin shaft B8x25 1
EZ P
27 |G0097P1-000008-00 il 8 1
Washer 8
JT I 3.2x14
28 |G000091-3P2014-00 Pin 3.2x14 1
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4-2  ImiEAREARE
E ; E‘ﬁ & , 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.4-2 Acceleration pedal linkage
Fes YrkHis B i Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
I M8x30
1 |G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8x30 3
i 8
2 |G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 3
i 8
3 |G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
IR EE M8
4 |G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 3




K43 FHishas

) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.4-3 Handbrake
Fes YrkHis B Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Fihlzhas
1 |AP250-531000-000 Handbrake 1
124 M10x45
2 |G005783-010045-00 Bolt M10x45 2
i 10
3 |G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
i 10
4 |G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
i 4
5 |G0097P1-000004-00 Washer 4 2
H2FE M4x25
6 |G005783-004025-00 Bolt MAx25 2

L.H. Brake cable

R.H. Brake cable
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BLET WERS
Part V Hydraulic system

) R &R PR T
Item Description Serial No. Page
_ orh A 2k B
595.55%1 é’mrlyrj?;}z)ﬁ circuit 1.0t~3.5t 51
595522 ﬁy%rﬁjﬁlﬁ: circuit 1.0t~3.5t 54
ARy
595533 1Ttﬁ:fi\ighcﬁﬁcuit 1.0t~3.5t 56
595544 ifﬁil—{?vﬁgj}éalve control 1.0t~3.5t 57
595555 ifﬁilj?vay valve 1.0t~3.5t 511
- v £ 1 (5
59?5(—56 §dEE{vmv;mg%j?teﬁré%fggge(omion) 1.0t~3.5t 512
595577 gr[:)%p%%hjg lock 1.0t=3.5t 5-13
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K51 WERE
. o L 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-1 Principal circuit
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
AR
1 | AP250-611000-000 Oil tank 1
B2 M8x25
2 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 2
HU
3 | G000093-000008-00 e 8 2
Washer 8
HU
4 | G0097P1-000008-00 i 8 2
Washer 8
IHFE M14x1.5
5 | J001001-0141P5-00 Drain plug M14x1.5 1
[ 14
6 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 1
JHFE M12x1.5
7 | J001000-0121P5-00 Plug M12x1.5 1
i 12
8 | J000982-000012-00 Washer 12 1
(e %
9 | H24C7-50201-G00 Strainer 1
ok
10 | N163-340002-000 ﬁaﬁtﬁi . 1
agnetic plug
11 | JP300-614000-000 ”F&mﬂ”ﬁ%ﬁ 1
ilter
H
12 | JP300-610001-000 ;ﬂa d 1 -2013.07
H
12 | AP250-610001-000 ;cad 1 2013.07-
Wit 7 A
13 | JP300-613000-000 Cover 1 -2013.07
W 5 A 1.5t
13 | AP150-613000-000 Cover 1 2013.07-
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5-1 WMEEE
A REE 1.0t~3 5t
Fig.5-1 Principal circuit
5 Yk ZFR A= By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
WK 9 55 b 1.0t, 1.8t~3.5t
13 | AP250-613000-000 Cover 1 2013.07.
M2 M6x%16
14 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6<16 8
EZ P
15 | J000982-000006-00 [l 6 8
Washer 6
X 22 X4k 45
16 | Q672-45-G0OO Clamp 45 2
G Sy A
17 | JP300-600001-000 gi/m H 1
ose
18 | JP300-620001-000 f@%‘* 1
onnector
1 [E 24
19 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
U AT
20 | JS207-632000-700 g 4 1 1.0t~2.5t
ear pump
W 3.0t~3.5t
20 | JP300-622000-000 Gear pump 1 2.5t Long Wheelbase
S AL e S
21 | 25PH-600006 f@ﬁﬁ* 1
onnector
g 22
22 | J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 1
1244 M10x30
23 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt ML0x30 2
8 10
24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
8 10
25 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
26 | JP150-620100-GO0 ;ﬁm XQD-8.2-3D-1 1 | CPD10/15/18-A/AC3
ump motor
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5-1 WMEEE
A RRE 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-1 Principal circuit
5 Ly ZFR A= By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
26 | JP250-620100-GO0 ;ﬁm XQD-8.6-3D-1 1 CPD20/25-A/AC3
ump motor
HiHL XQD-10-3D-1 CPD30/35-A/AC3
26 | JP300-620100-G0O Pump motor ! CPD25-ALC3
NE=1 _
26 | JP156-610000-W01 gﬂ RHHLHPBB.6-AHC | ) | ppy0/15/18-AC4/AD2
ump motor
NE=1 .
26 | JP256-610000-W00 gﬂ ARHLHL YDBB.6-4 1 | CPD20/25-AC4/AD2
ump motor
WIZE H1 K1l YDB10-4HC CPD30/35-AC4/AD2
26 | JP306-610000-W00 Pump motor 1 CPD25-ALC4
124 M8x60
27 | G005783-008060-00 Bolt M8x60 4
EZ P
28 | G000093-000008-00 8 4
Washer 8
EZ P
29 | G0097P1-000008-00 il 8 4
Washer 8
PRI E AR
30 | JP300-621000-000 Pubber 8
31 | JP300-620003-000 KSWQ 4
pacer
32 | AP250-612000-000 AL 1
Oil scale component
&Y 2x20
33 | G000091-002020-00 Bir 2%20 2
34 | JP300-612005-001 bR 1
Oil scale

5-3



K 5-2
Fig.5-2

VB0 H 3 5

Hydraulic circuit

1.0t~3.5t

5
Item

YR
Part No.

ey S

Description

2 =1

B

Qty

e P 7
Remarks Or Serial No.

JP250-600002-000

JRe A 5
Hose

1.0t~1.8t

JP300-600002-000

Jiing=9595'4
Hose

2.0t~2.5t

JP300-600002-001

JRe A 5%
Hose

3.0t~3.5t
2.5t Long Wheelbase

JP451-600013-001

Jiing=9595'4
Hose

JP451-600012-001

JRe A 5
Hose

JP150-600005-000

JRe A 5
Hose

1.0t~1.8t

JP250-600005-000

JRe A 5
Hose

2.0t~2.5t

JP300-600005-000

JRe A S
Hose

3.0t~3.5t
2.5t Long Wheelbase

JP250-600005-000

Jiing=9595'4
Hose

1.0t~1.8t

JP300-600005-000

JRe A 5
Hose

2.0t~2.5t

JP300-600004-001

Jiing=9595'4
Hose

3.0t~3.5t
2.5t Long Wheelbase

JP300-600004-W00

R
Hose

JP150-600011-000

[

Hose

1.0t~1.8t

JP250-600011-000

(=]

Hose

2.0t~2.5t

JP300-600011-000

[E] i

Hose

3.0t~3.5t
2.5t Long Wheelbase
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5-2  WIEM
M52 WhwmE 1.0t—3.5t
Fig.5-2 Hydraulic circuit
e Yk Ay Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
XN 22 4 45
8 Q672-45-G00 Clamp 45 2
&2 Y
9 | 3-60-00-02 Hollow screw 2
O Mt 26x2.4
10 | G001235-002602P4-00 O-Ring 26x2.4 8
11 | 30DH-600011 ;tc% AL 1
onnection
12 | 3-60-00-04 i e 2
Hollow screw
13 | 30DH-600010 2‘%@7&% 2
onnection
S NN
14 | 30DH-600012 Connection 1
g 12
15 | J000982-000012-00 Washer 12 1
JERLE: 2SS
16 | JP451-600003-001 Connection 1
RN 22 4 24
17 | Q672-24-G0O0 Clamp 24 2
18 | JP150-210001-GOO0 fmﬁ 1 1.0t~1.8t
teering pump
18 | JP300-210001-G0O0O el 1 2.0t~3.5t

Steering pump
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B 5-3 fHRHERE

! ilting circui 1.0t~3.5¢
Fig.5-3 Tilting circuit
] R k3 P R ——ry—
- Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
P55 2 b
1 | JP300-600007-001 HHx»awk L
ose
HSL%E‘\}JX
2 | JP300-600008-001 s L
P54 2 b
3 | JP300-600009-001 Hme\JJk .
ose
P54 2 b
4 | JP300-600010-001 Hme\JJk 1
ose
o ,/Lé’ X N
5 | N163-620800-000 2 sk )
onnection
O JEZ &l P11
6 | JISB2401-P11-G0O i .
———
7 | JS160-660501-000 E@»ﬂ%;& ,
onnection
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B 54 ZERHEA

) . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
S R
1 | JP300-64100-000 Bracket 1 Only for 2 spool valve
B =
1 | JP300-64200-000 Bracket 1 Only for 3 spool valve
S D]
1 | JP300-64300-000 Bracket 1 Only for 4 spool valve
i 8
2 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
i 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 4
B2 M8x25
4 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8x25 4
it IR
5 | 3E-615000 Pin shaft 1 Only for 2 spool valve
it =
5 | 3E-616000 Pin shaft 1 Only for 3 spool valve
it DY
5 | 3E-617000 Pin shaft 1 Only for 4 spool valve
ik 6
6 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 9
B2 M6x12
7 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 9
8 | JP300-644000-001 ETTFH 1
Lever(Lifting)
9 | JP300-645000-001 LsRic) 1
Lever(Tilting)
JER T
10 | JP300-646000-001 Lever(Attachment) 1
JRH T
11 | JP300-647000-001 Lever(Attachment) 1
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B 54 ZERHEA

) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control

JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

12 | N163-610001-000 I 1
Handle
R4

13 | N163-610002-000 Handle 1
M#% T-3

14 | 30DH-610008 DU T4 1
Handle

15 | 30DH-610010 JEATAL 1
Handle

16 | 3E-610005 iﬂaﬁ. 4
Bushing
gl

17 | 3E-610006 Washer 3
e

18 | 25DE-71-3 Pin shaft 8
i 1.6x12

19 | G000091-1P6012-00 Pin 1.6x12 8

20 | JP300-648000-000 Countershaft 1

21 | JP300-640005-000 SEBAT 3
Countershaft
Fh P

22 | G0097P1-000005-00 %l 5 4
Washer 5
TFoRHE

23 | 25PH-613000 Switeh bracket 4
1 JE 12

24 | G0861P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
#JE 10

25 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 3
#JE 10

26 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
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B 54 ZERHEA

) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
e Yk L =N By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
TR M10%1.25%30
27 | G005786-010030-00 Bolt M10x1.95x30 3
16
28 | J000982-000016-00 Washer 16 1
29 | JP300-640001-600 f@%‘* 1
onnection
O MR 24%2.4
30 | G001235-002402P4-00 O-Ring 24x2.4 1
TS RS
31 | 30DH-600001 fﬁiﬁ%* 1
onnection
O M B 22x2.4
32 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-Ring 22x2.4 3
33 | JS160-611401-000 ?‘*w . 1
onnection
O M%Ef 14%2.4
34 | G001235-001402P4-00 O-Ring 14x2.4 1
JERGE S
35 | JP451-640002-001 Connection 1
36 | JP451-640100-000 fm:@%‘* 2
onnection
37 | JP451-640102-W00 ﬁ 2
asher
3! o
38 | JP451-640101-W00 ﬁfif%ﬁ 1
Fh
39 | JP301-640001-000 si)# 1 1.0t~3.5t D2
pacer
40 | JP301-640003-000 S B 1 1.0t~3.5t D2
) - Seat cushion -Ot~3.5t
YRSt
41 | JP301-640002-000 Ecﬁa%gﬁ SR 1 1.0t~3.5t D2
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B 54 ZEREA

Screw M5x12

) . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-4 Multi-way valve control
Fe Yk B4 S A& Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
42 | JP301-640004-000 ?ﬁ 1 1.0t~3.5t D2
pring
IZET M6x20 _
43 | G000070-006020-00 Screw M6x20 2 1.0t~3.5t D2
U
44 | G000093-000005-00 S 5 2 1.0t~3.5t D2
Washer 5
45 | G000070-005012-00 | ] MSx12 2 1.0t~3.5t D2
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Bl 55 LR

Multi-way valve

) i 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-5 Multi-way valve
Fes YrkHis B Mo Fe it B ] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | cDB2-F15DY-02.Go0 | MR 1 — Ik
Multi-way valve 2 spool valve
2 A [6] 1) =R
2 | CDB2-F15DY-03-G00 Multi-way valve 1 3 spool valve
3 | CDB2-F15DY-04a-Goo | = H AT 1 PHIRIEY

4 spool valve
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Bl 5-6 &S (&)

. : . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-6 Side way battery change(Option)
5 Yk A M= FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
Syl A
1 | JP150-600011-600 [ETE 1 1.0t~1.8t
Return pipe
(] .
1 | JP250-600011-600 Return pipe 1 2.0t~2.5t
Vi
1 | JP350-600011-600 E'/mﬁ . 1 3.0t~3.5t
eturn pipe
VAL
2 | JP150-600012-610 [l 1
Return pipe
XU 22 I i 45
3 Q672-45-G00 Clamp 45 2
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B 57 FEBUE

_ 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-7 Drop the lock
5 YR HFR 4§ F I EE R R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
2 Sl s
1 | JP300-651000-GO0 LA 1
Safety valve
8
2 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 3
EZ P
3 | G000093-000008-00 [ 8 3
Washer 8
24T M8x80
4 | G000070-008080-00 Serer MBxB0 2
1 JE 27
5 | JO00982-000027-00 Washer 27 2
RN
6 | JP300-650001-800 f@ Sk 2
onnection
05755 24 b
7 | JP300-650002-800 HH* L 1
ose
e 16
8 | J000982-000016-00 Washer 16 1
JERIE DN
9 | JP300-640001-600 Connection 1
124 M8x20
10 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8x20 1
11 | JP300-650100-800 5@% % 1
onnection
XU 22 XA Fi 24
12 | Q672-24-G00 Clamp 24 4
7S
13 | JP300-650003-800 LEEEHX = 1
ose
TR
14 | JP300-650004-800 Hose 1
7S £
15 | JP300-650005-800 LEEEHX = 1
ose
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5-7  FREESiIE
E_I e 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.5-7 Drop the lock
JAcas YR BN 4=y e BUE 4 R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | JP300-650200-800 gﬁ%ﬁ . 1
onnection
L
17 | JP300-650007-800 Bracket 1
Hh
18 | G0097P1-000006-00 1 6 2
Washer 6
Hh
19 | G000093-000006-00 i1l 6 2
Washer 6
HEFE M6x12
20 | G005783-006012-00 Bolt M6x12 2
HpE 12
21 | G0861P1-000012-00 Washer 12 1
22 | TM1308-G00 )T IR 1
Micro switch
Irs s N —~ — — r
23 | 1.5M3H-700008A-800 | Xk 1 |BOTLBL A SR
Connection 5
R Sk 2.0~3.5t . “HAH]
23 | 2.5M3H-701000B-800 Connection 1 ”
R Sk e i
23 | N30N450-200005-800 Connection 1 1.0~1.8t =g 1%
R Sk a1
23 | 3N4.5H-200008A-800 Connection 1 2.0~3.5t =1}
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BANED HRRG

Part VI Electrical system
ot i e i
Item Description Serial No. Page
[ 6-1 ARG ] B
Fig.6-1 Electrical system [ 1.0t~3.5t 6-1
[/ 6-2 HARA -
Fig.6-2 Electrical system I 1.0t~3.5t 6-3
[ 6-3 R RS B
Fig.6-3 Electrical system III 1.0t~3.5t 6-8
- y = 24 b
g o oy 1.0t~3.5t 6-9
Fig.6-4 Instrument panel assy
g o Conts CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC3/AC3F 6-10
Fig.6-5 Controller
g o o CPD30/35-AC3/AC3F CPD25-ALC3/ALC3F 6-11
Fig.6-6 Controller
e, Conts CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC4/ACAF 6-12
Fig.6-7 Controller
g o e CPD30-AC4/AC4F CPD25-ALC4/ALC4F 6-13
Fig.6-8 Controller
< 6-9 il
Fig.6-9 Controller CPD35-AC4/AC4F 6-14
g o e CPD10/15/18/20/25/30/35-AD2 CPD25-ALD2 6-15
Fig.6-10 Controller
4 6-11 s
Fig.6-11 Controller CPD10/15/18/20/25/30-A 6-16
[¥ 6-12 & gl -
Fig.6-12 Battery box assy 1.0t~3.5t 6-17
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K61 HWSRAI
. . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-1 Electrical system
e Yk Ay =N By BT 42
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
T TF B K -2014.01
1 | XF250-700700-820 Handrail button switch 1 CE
T TF B K 2014.01-
1 | AP251-700200-900 Handrail button switch 1 CE
2 | A-0507003-G00 WD A 1
Filter for horn
3 | R450-700200-000 LI 1
Horn
4 | 25PHD-751000-G00 P Uit 1
Female connector
5 25PH-732100-G00 Lk 1
Male connector
6 | N163-700600-000 BISTIFR 1
Switch
e CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC3
6 | JCTH3601-G0O Accelerator 1 | cpD10/15/18/20/25-AC4
e CPD30/35-AC3
6 | JCTHB001-G0O Accelerator 1 CPD30/35-AC4
JnikEs
7 | FY3-112-70 Accelerator 1 CPD10~35-AD2
LK 44 24
8 | JS161-760000-900 ERIZ2 £ 1l 1
Fuse box
TR Bt =0t 4,8 5(Qty)3 spoo 4 4
9 | TM1308-GOO Inching switch 3 spool 5 i F ERIFEAEX HTH
HI/NT
10 | JS160-754100-002 Direction light 2
HIRAT
11 | JS160-753000-000 Headlight 2 -2013.07
HIRAT
11 | ME4251-753000-000 Headlight 2 2013.07-
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K61 HWISR&KEI
) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-1 Electrical system
5 Yk A 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
pos. VT
12 | JP150-701000-900 BT K 1 CE
Tilt switch assy
It -2014.01
13 | JP301-700010-900 Buzzer 1 CE
113 B8 -
13 | JP137-700010-900 I 35 1 2014.01
Buzzer CE
14 | JP151-700020-900 SEIN T3 1 -2014.01
Time-lapse controler CE
FE i s 1.0t~2.5t
14 | JP137-700020-900 Time-lapse controler 1 CE 2014.01-
JEIN A 3.0t~3.5t
14 | JP305-700020-900 Time-lapse controler 1 CE 2014.01-
15 | JK106-G0O JENIIER 1 Optional
Rear lamp switch
TETETNT -
16 | AP251-707000-000 FADF KLk Parking | -2014.01
brake Switch assy
TFRITT RS Parking
16 | AP251-707000-001 brake Switch assy 1 2014.01-
17 | XB2BT44C-G00 LIRS . 1
Emergency stop switch
18 | 24V/55W Kt 1 Optional
Bulb
19 | JS160-753000-000 JE KA 1 Optional
Rear light
AT K
20 | JS160-760000-001 Rear combination lamp 2 -2014.01
AT K
20 | JP255-706000-000 Rear combination lamp 2 2014.01-
21 | JP150-700020-G00 il 1 Optional
Warning lamp P
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K61 ®mAIRG]
) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-1 Electrical system
Fes YrkHis B it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
-4 Optional
21 | AP251-700020-000 Warning lamp 1 2014.01-
(B 7R 2% 24V
22 | JP150-700010-G00 Buzzer 1 -2014.01
(B 7R 2% 24V
22 | JP255-700040-000 BuzzZer 1 2014.01-
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K62 HWRARAI

) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-2 Electrical system 1II
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
7 G4k
1 | AP150-710000-000 A B . 1 CPD10/15/18-A
Bodywork lines
LR
1 | AP250-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 CPD20/25-A
< i L
1 | AP300-710000-000 AR . 1 CPD30-A
Bodywork lines
15 4
1 | AP151-710000-001 R . 1 CPD10/15/18-AF
Bodywork lines
15 B4
1 | AP251-710000-001 TG EOR . 1 CPD20/25-AF
Bodywork lines
1 G4
1 | AP301-710000-001 BB 1 CPD30-AF
G Bodywork lines
NS CPD10/15/18-AC3
. 3 1| AP151-710000-000 Bodywork lines L -2014.01
Ve 7= Bk
z LR CPD10/15/18-AC3(F)
j 1| AP151-710000-001 Bodywork lines 1 2014.01-
2 & 2 ] ] [CEY CPD20/25-AC3
=) 1 | AP251-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 -2014.01
EG LR CPD20/25-AC3(F)
1| AP251-710000-001 Bodywork lines 1 2014.01-
i i EEEE ST CPD30/35-AC3(F).
4 1 | AP301-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 CPD25-ALC3(F) -2014.01
TEG LR CPD30/35-AC3(F)-
3 1 | AP301-710000-001 Bodywork lines 1 CPD25-ALC3(F) 2014.01-
N CPD10/15/18-AC3
1 | AP151-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CE -2014.01
LT CPD10/15/18-AC3(F)
1 | AP151-710000-901 Bodywork lines 1 CE 2014.01-
LT CPD20/25-AC3
1| AP251-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CE -2014.01
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K62 HWRRAI

. . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-2 Electrical system 1II
Fe Yk B4 S 4§ FE G H 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
LS CPD20/25-AC3(F)
1 | AP251-710000-901 Bodywork lines L CE 2014.01-
LR CPD30/35-AC3. CPD25-ALC3
1 | AP301-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CE -2014.01
S EEEE ST CPD30/35-AC3(F).
1| AP301-710000-901 Bodywork lines 1| cpp2s-ALC3(FICE 2014.01-
G Lk CPD10/15/18-AC4
1 | AP152-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 -2014.01
LR CPD10/15/18-ACA4(F)
1 | AP151-710000-001 Bodywork lines 1 2014.01-
% ek CPD20/25-AC4
a 1| AP252-710000-000 Bodywork lines L -2014.01
LS CPD20/25-ACA4(F)
' 3 1 | AP251-710000-001 Bodywork lines L 2014.01-
2 U
z TG CPD30/35-AC4. CPD25-ALC4
j 1 | AP302-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 -2014.01
5 < 2 i i KR CPD30/35-ACA4(F)
= 1| AP301-710000-001 Bodywork lines ! CPD25-ALC4(F) 2014.01-
G Lk CPD10/15/18-AC4
1| AP152-710000-900 Bodywork lines L CE -2014.01
. i LR CPD10/15/18-ACA4(F)
4 1| AP151-710000-901 Bodywork lines ! CE 2014.01-
= G4k -
1 | AP252-710000-900 EHER 1 CPD20/25-AC4
3 Bodywork lines CE
LS CPD20/25-ACA4(F)
1 | AP251-710000-901 Bodywork lines 1 CE 2014.01-
% Gk CPD30/35-AC4
1 | AP302-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CPD25-ALC4 CE
= G4t
1 | AP301-710000-901 TG EOR 1 | CPDIORSACAR)

Bodywork lines

CPD25-ALC4/(F) CE 2014.01-
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K62 ®WIR4I 1 Ot—3.5t
Fig.6-2 Electrical system 1II ' '
Fes YrkHis B it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 G4
1 | AP154-710000-000 é})?;\j%vgik lines 1 CPD10/15/18-AD2
1 G4
1 | AP254-710000-000 é%%;fvfk lines 1 CPD20/25-AD2
S i i EG R CPD30/35-AD2
1 | AP304-710000-000 Bodywork lines 1 CPD25-ALD2
e
1 | AP154-710000-900 HEA 1 | CPDIOLS/A8-AD2
Bodywork lines CE
i i EG R CPD20/25-AD2
1 | AP254-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CE
i i EGR LR CPD30/35-AD2
G 1 | AP304-710000-900 Bodywork lines 1 CPD25-ALD2 CE
NTES 4
L 2 | AP252-702000-000 é’muﬁ ;)%rT"IlLoEE)}chable 1 | CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC4
) i
< . ] WAL CPD30/35-AC4
j d 2| JP301-702000-001 Pump motor cable 1 CPD25-ALC4
2 & 25 A B LS CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC4
= 2 | AP252-702000-900 Pump motor cable 1 CE
i i BRI INEER ) CPD30/35-AC4
2 | JP301-702000-900 Pump motor cable 1 CPD25-ALC4 CE
i i BRGNS
4 2 | AP154-702000-000 Pump motor cable 1 CPD10/15/18-AD2
i i BRI INEER ) CPD20/25/30/35-AD2
3 2 | JP301-702000-001 Pump motor cable 1 CPD25-ALD2
i i BRI INEER ) CPD20/25/30/35-AD2
2 | JP301-702000-900 Pump motor cable 1 CPD25-ALD2 CE
7 B A
3 | AP151-790000-000 é‘ﬁjﬁ?ﬂ;ﬁt orassy | L 1.0t~1.8t
] ] 7 U A
3 | AP251-790000-000 Female connector assy 1 2.0t~2.5t
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K62 HWRRAI

) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-2 Electrical system 1II
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
7 5 H R A
3 | AP301-790000-000 e 1 3.0t~3.5t
Female connector assy
KR LN L 1.0t~1.8t
3 | AP151-790000-900 Female connector assy 1 CE
Female connector assy CE
Female connector assy CE
2 H
4 | JP150-732000-002 A (it A2 1 1.0t~1.8t
Battery power cable
e
4 | JP250-732000-003 B it Al 1 2.0t~2.5t
G Battery power cable
E iR -
: v 4 | JP300-732000-002 Battery power cable 1 3.0t~3.5t
A Zift b2 ~
I 4 | JP150-732000-900 o gl 1 Lor-Lat
] . attery power cable CE
2 & 25 ) _ LML 2.0t~2.5t
=) 4 | JP250-732000-900 Battery power cable 1 CE
EL R R e 3.0t~3.5t
4 | JP300-732000-900 Battery power cable 1 CE
75 o
5 | AP151-701000-000 A5l EE‘HLEE"J“ 1 CPD10/15/18-AC3/C4
4 Traction motor cable
75 o
5 | AP251-701000-000 A5 E.EHLEE”“ 1 CPD20/25-AC3/C4
3 Traction motor cable
Az | LA ZE CPD30/35-AC3/C4
e i
5 | JP305-701000-000 Traction motor cable 1 CPD25-ALC3/C4
Az | LRSS CPD10/15/18-AC3/C4
e i
5 | AP151-701000-900 Traction motor cable 1 CE
75 P -
5 | AP251-701000-900 25 L 1 | CPD2025-AC3/C4
Traction motor cable CE
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B 62 HWSRAI
. . 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-2 Electrical system 1II
e Yk Ay Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
GG CPD30/35-AC3/C4
R 2
> | JP305-701000-900 Traction motor cable 1 CPD25-ALC3/C4 CE
k=N INCER
R 2
5 AP154-701000-000 Traction motor cable 1 CPD10/15/18-AD2
S 758 o
5 AP254-701000-000 7] EE‘HLEE"J“ 1 CPD20/25-AD2
Traction motor cable
GG CPD30/35-AD2
R 2
> | AP304-701000-000 Traction motor cable 1 CPD25-ALD2
25 it _
5 | AP154-701000-900 25 L 1 | CPDIOIS/I8-AD2
Traction motor cable CE
ZEGI LI R CPD20/25-AD2
R Zii
a 5 | AP254-701000-900 Traction motor cable 1 CE
GG CPD30/35-AD2
R 2
. 3 5 | AP304-701000-900 Traction motor cable L CPD25-ALD2 CE
o I =)
z DC-DC ##t2% 1.0t~2.5t
j 6 | JP150-700010-510 DC-DC convert 1 -2014.01
2 & 25 ) _ DC-DC #;#4% 48V 1.0t~2.5t
= 6 | JP255-700010-000 DC-DC convert 1 2014.01-
DC-DC ¥#e4% 3.0t~3.5t
6 | JP300-700010-500 DC-DC convert 1 -2014.01
DC-DC ¥ #t#% 80V 3.0t~3.5t
4 6 | JP305-700010-000 DC-DC convert 1 2014.01-
3
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K63 WAL I

) ) 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-3 Electrical system III
Fe YrkHis B4 S it Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
TE
1 | JP300-770000-000 HAREOR . 1 -2013.11
Connect wire
AR
1 | JP255-770000-000 Connect wire 1 2013.11-
E=x V2%
2 | JP300-780000-000 Ek 1R 1 -2013.11
Tail lamp cable
JT 26
2 | JP255-780000-000 )%.Hé’%% 1 2013.11-
Tail lamp cable
V] 1.0t~2.5t
3 | AD1248UB-F51-G00 Fan 1 -2014.01
HANBEA G 48V 1.0t~2.5t
1 3 | JP255-700030-000 DC Fan 48V -2014.01
V] 3.0t~3.5t
3 | AD1224MB-F51-G00 Fan 1 -2014.01
HANBA S 24V 3.0t~3.5t
3 | JP305-700030-000 DC Fan 24V 1 5014.01-
BAFIFRER
4 | JS160-705000-000 Emergency switch wire 1 -2014.01
X f25 45 ET] 4B
4 | JS255-700200-000 AL . . 1 2014.01-
Emergency switch wire
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Bl 6-4 AR
. 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-4 Instrument panel assy
Fe YrkHis B4 S Mo Fe it B H] 422
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

HAETFR

1 | FXK800-HC-G01 Combination switch 1 -2014.01
HAETFR

1 | JP255-700020-000 Combination switch 1 2014.01-
AT K R

1| JP255-700020-700 Combination switch 1 fir F AR
etk

2 HC-HZB401-0104 Upper cover hood 1
EEALS

3 HC-HzZB401-0103 Back cover hood 1
BRET M4x40

4 | G000818-004040-00 Screw MAx40 4
%5 3501

5 | JS161-740001-000 Instrument 3501 1

6 | HC-HZB401-0102 etk 1
Lower cover hood
LTI

7 | GR501-701200-000 Flasher 1 -2014.01
LTI

7 | JP255-740010-000 Flasher 1 2014.01-
Ak 24V

8 | JD201S-G00 Relay 24V 2 -2014.01
Bii7K 4k s 2 24V

8 | JP255-700070-000 Waterproof relay 24V 2 2014.01-
Ak 24V

8 | JP151-740010-900 Relay 24V 2 CE
CANPIPS

9 | JK404C-1-G00 Key switch 1

9 | JP151-740020-900 IR 1 CE
Key switch
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K65 #iilde
Fig.6-5 Controller

CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC3/AC3F

JAcas Yk BN Gy B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M10x25
1 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#5510
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
. EEEo b CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC3
4 | SW200/48-1-G0O Contactor L e I 5 AE L Bl A T Mk
LA
5 | FU-225A-G00 ﬁ"ﬁﬁ 1
use
L[y 24
6 | FU-350A-G00 g{'&~ 1
use
NiE=E 7 L)
7 | AP251-720001-G00 MR 1
Controller
751 [ 454 2k B
8 | AP251-720002-G00 AP 3 1 CPD10/15/18-AC3
Controller
Ao %
]
8 | AP251-720003-G00 Controller 1 CPD20/25-AC3
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K66 s

. CPD30/35-AC3/AC3F CPD25-ALC3F
Fig.6-6 Controller

5 Ly ZFR B 28R BT F 41
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | G0029P1-010025-00 %gﬁl\%lc?xxzzs 4
#4110
2 | G000093-000010-00 Wesher 10 4
#4110
= 3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
g et
o' /% " 4 | FU-225A-G00 Fuse 1
/ %/// il 5 | FU-350A-G00 DRI 22 1 CPD30-AC3
=7 // N\ Fus/\e% CPD25-ALC3
g 5 | FU-425-G00 ﬁj’ije* 1 CPD35-AC3
Befph s CPD30-AC3 CPD25-ALC3
6 | SW180/80-G00 Contactor e
sy CPD35-AC3
6 | SW200/80-G00 Contactor R P
T es CPD30-AC3 CPD25-ALC3
7 | SW180/80-G00 Contactor Lol r et
F A CPD35-AC3
7 | SW200/80-G00 Contactor R R
N B2 i
1 8 | AP301-720002-G00 g“oﬁf;ﬁﬁg? 1
6 7 ) 9 GRS CPD30-AC3
9 | AP301-720001-G0O Controller 1 CPD25-ALC3
Z50 s i
9 | AP351-720001-G00 gLOJn 'tf;ﬁﬁgfﬁ 1 CPD35-AC3
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K67 #HlER
Fig.6-7 Controller

CPD10/15/18/20/25-AC4/ACAF

JAcas Yk Ay 5t B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M10x25
1 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#5510
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
Y 5 e g A 5
4 | SW200/48.1.G00 P2 L | F R A 14T
Contactor Ji&
PRI 22
5 FU-225A-G00 = - 1 CPD10/15/18-AC4
use
LA
5 | FU-250A-G00 ﬁ"ﬁﬁ 1 CPD20/25-AC4
use
L[y 24
6 FU-350A-G00 Ifziuﬁsle# 1 CPD10/15/18-AC4
L[y 44
6 | FU-425A-G00 ﬁ"i~ 1 CPD20/25-AC4
use
MiEREEHH
7 | AP251-720002-G00 Controller 1
21| % B
8 | AP251-720002-G00 APl A 1 CPD10/15/18-AC4
Controller
21| 3| B
8 | AP251-720003-G00 A5 P 1 CPD20/25-AC4
Controller
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Kl 6-8 #iildR
Fig.6-8 Controller

CPD30-AC4/AC4F CPD25-ALC4/ALCAF

///// A

e Yk BN B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M10x25
1 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#5510
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
LA
4 | FU-350A-G00 Lﬂﬁ% 1
use
LA
5 | FU-250A-G00 ﬁ"ﬁﬁ 1
use
=} iy 75 ) Ay 2}
s | SW180/80-GOO B 2% N
Contactor Ji&
> ) e S =y i
2 | sw1s0/80-G00 BRI 1 |#F +;.1m?§§f§ﬁmg§iﬂ
Contactor Ji&
A i L)
8 | AP301-720001-G00 MR 1
Controller
e | A
]
9 | AP301-720001-G00 Controller 1
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K69 #ilds
Fig.6-9 Controller

CPD35-AC4/AC4F

e Yk BN & B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M10x25
1 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
#h 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#h 10
3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
EEEo b i F R TR b4T
4 | SW200/80-G00 Contactor 1 e
LA
5 | FU-225A-G00 ﬁ"ﬁﬁ 1
use
LA
6 | FU-425A-G00 E{ 2% 1
use
NIESEZga0|
7 | AP301-720001-G00 MR 1
Controller
751 [ 45 2k B
8 | AP351-720001-G00 A LA 1
Controller
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Bl 6-10 e

. CPD10/15/18/20/25/30/35-AD2 CPD25-ALD2
Fig.6-10 Controller

e Yk Ay B B EE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
751 [ 455 2k B
1 ACS48M-35P AP 3 1 | CPD10/15/18/20/25-AD2
Controller
G AR CPD30/35-AD2
A2
1 | ACS80M-35P Controller 1 CPD25-ALD2
L[y 24
2 FU-355A-G00 ﬁuﬁsie# 1 | CPD10/15/18/20/25-AD2
TR 22 CPD30/35-AD2
2 | FU-300A-G0OO Fuse 1 CPD25-ALD2
NIESEZga0|
3 ACS48M-23P A 1 | CPD10/15/18/20/25-AD2
Controller
eI CPD30/35-AD2
3 | ACSBOM-23P Controller 1 CPD25-ALD2
L[y 24
4 FU-300A-G0O ﬁuﬁsie# 1 | CPD10/15/18/20/25-AD2
RG22 CPD30/35-AD2
4 | FU-250A-G0O Fuse 1 CPD25-ALD2
EEEo b
5 | AP251-700001-G00 Contactor 1
12 M10x25
6 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
10
7 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#5510
8 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
ﬁ L=
9 | MTD-YCDQO001 JUECL 1
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K6-11  fEHles
Fig.6-11 Controller

CPD10/15/18/20/25/30-A

5 Yrkg HFR 4§ F I EE R R

Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
24 M10%25

1 | G0029P1-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 4
#4110

2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
#4110

3 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4

4 | SW200/48-1-G00 g‘%ﬁ% 1 CPD10/15/18/20/25-A
ontactor

4 | SW180/80V-GOO g‘%ﬁ% 1 CPD30-A
ontactor
LA

5 | FU-225A-G0O ﬁ"ﬁﬁ 1
use
[y 22

6 | FU-350A-GOO ﬁ"i~ 1
use
N B2 i

7 | 1253-4803-G00 A 1 CPD10/15/18/20/25-A
Controller
MiEEEET P

7 | 1253-8001-G0O Controller 1 CPD30-A
21 | o |

8 | 1244-5551-G00 APl A 1 CPD10/15/18-A
Controller
21 | o | B

8 | 1244-5651-G00 A5 P 1 CPD20/25-A
Controller
21 | o | B

8 | 1244-6651-G00 AP 3 1 CPD30-A
Controller
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K 6-12 Efih

. 1.0t~3.5t
Fig.6-12 Battery box assy
Fes YrEL B i AV G ] 4
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
i ’ Battery box .
1 | JP150-731000-000 2 1 1.0t~1.8t
i ’ Battery box .
1 | JP250-731000-000 A 1 2.0t~2.5t
i ’ Battery box .
1 | JP300-731000-000 2 1 3.0t~3.5t
901 Battery -
2 | D-420-G00 2 24 1.0t~1.8t
) ) Battery -
2 | D-630B-G00 2 24 2.0t~2.5t
B0 Battery -
3 2 | D-500-G00 2 40 3.0t~3.5t
et
\® 3 | 25PH-400005 e 3
| 4 | NP15C-404000-Goo | Pl 1
| Locker
[
1 | 2 M6x25
g \ 5 | G005783-006025-00 Bolt M6x25 2
. #HE 6
6 | G000093-000006-00 Washer 6 2
g HU
7 | G0097P1-000006-00 S8 6 2
Washer 6
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